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BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN KARNATAKA


2342. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 2070 kms of road are approved for Karnataka under Bharatmala

Pariyojana;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that nearly 550 kms are either yet to be awarded or yet to be approved

for the State;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) reasons for delay in awarding and approving the projects under Bharatmala Pariyojana; and

(f) by when the Ministry targets to complete the above road works?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (d) There are 23 projects under implementation covering a length of approximately 1024 km in the State of Karnataka under the Bharatmala Pariyojana. Apart from this, 2 projects having length of about 40 km have been awarded. The details are annexed.

(e) to (f) The projects are awarded after completion of Detailed Project Report (DPR) and substantial completion of pre-construction activity i.e. land acquisition, various clearances etc. The target for completion of projects under Bharatmala Pariyojana is Financial Year 2027-28.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2342 ON 09TH AUGUST, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI

NARAYANA KORAGAPPA REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN

KARNATAKA’


A. List of Under Implementation Projects


Sr.

No

Project Name Total

Length   (km)

1 Bangalore - Nidaghatta NH-275 (Bangalore - Mysuru section) 56.2

2 6 laning of Nidagatta – Mysore – NH -275 (Pkg II) 61.104

3 4 laning from of Dodaballapur Bypass to Hoskote section Pkg II 38

4 Sirsi – Kumta – Belekeri Port, NH-766E and NH-766EE 58.92

5 Widening to 4 lane of Channarayapatna & Hassan bypass 39.01

6 Construction of 6 lane new bridge across Phalguni river near Kulur on NH-66.

0.776

7 4 Laning from Dobaspet to Dodaballapur Bypass section Pkg I 42

8 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I Pkg I 27.1

9 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I (Pkg II) from Malur- Bangarpet

section

27.1

10 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I (Pkg III) from Bangarpet –

Bethamangala

17.5

11 2-lane with Paved shoulders of Aurad-Bidar section of NH-161A 45.878

12 Development of 6 lane Access Controlled Greenfield Highway from Km.26.000 to Km.97.000, MH/KN Border (Badadal) to Maradgi S Andola

section of NH-150C (Pkg II of Akkalkot - KNT/TS Border).

71

13 Development of six laning of access controlled Greenfield Highway from

Km.162.500 to Km. 203.100 Baswantpur to KN/TS Border (Singnodi)

section of NH-150C (Akkalkot to KN/TS Border section) in the State of

Karnataka (PKG IV)

40.6

14 Haveri – Yakambi – Sirsi Road NH-766E 74.98

15 Nelamangala - Tumkur (6-laning) 44.73

16 Six laning Belgaum to Sankeshwar bypass (Pkg I) (NH-4) 40.017

17 Six laning Sankeshwar bypass to MH/KNT Border (Pkg II) (NH-4) 37.83

18 TN/KNT border to Hoskote section of NH-207 20.9

19 Hubli-Dharwad (6-laning) 30.35

20 Development of 6-lane Access Controlled Highway from Km 97 to Km

162/500 Maradgi S Andola to Baswantpur section of NH-150C (Pkg III) of

Akkalkot - KNT /TS Border)

65.5

21 4L of Left-Over Works of Hospet-Bellary -Karnataka/AP border from

Km.280.080 (Dec.Ch.) to Km.375+450(Des.Ch.) of NH-63 (New-67)

95.37


22 Bangalore Ring Road (STRR) – Tamil Nadu Portion - NH-948 A –Phase-

III of Package-I- Belagondapalli - KNT/TN border

35.49

23 Balance work of 2L PS from Km 30.800 to Km 70.800 and 2L with Rigid

Carriageway from Km 70.800 to km 84.120 of Khanapur- KA/GOA Border

section of NH-4A

53.32

Total 1023.68


B. List of projects awarded but appointed date pending

Sr.

No

Project Name Total

Length   (km)

1 Road connectivity to Honnavar Port from Kasarkod on NH-66. 4.58

2 Belgavi Bypass Packge-1A 34.48

Total 39.06


*****

